OP \$140.00 435877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSET GUARD PRODUCTS INC.	FORMERLY FALCON TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC.	12/08/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSET GUARD PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	575 North Dairy Ashford, Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4358775	ENGINEERED TO PROTECT
Registration Number:	4007583	FALCON LINER
Registration Number:	4007582	FALCON LINER
Registration Number:	4076558	FALCON TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4076560	FALCON TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5158

Email: chris.cheney@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Cheney

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34955.11_82819
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Cheney
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Cheney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0288

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE - Amendment - Asset Guard Products Inc Evidence#page1.tif

source=DE - Amendment - Asset Guard Products Inc Evidence#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0289

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FALCON TECHNOLOGIES
AND SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FALCON
TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC." TO "ASSET GUARD PRODUCTS
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2016, AT 3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203487049

Date: 12-10-16

4730070 8100 SR# 20166980703

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0290 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:18 PM 12/08/2016
FILED 03:18 PM 12/08/2016
SR 20166980703 - File Number 4730070

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FALCON TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC.

The Corporation organized and existing under the by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Falcon Technologies and Services, Inc. (the "Company").

SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of this Company is Asset Guard Products Inc.

THIRD. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company herein has been duly adopted by the stockholder by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of the 7 *day of December 2016.

By:

FALCON TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC.

a Delaware Company

John R. Bakht

Vice President and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 03/22/2017